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9:00 A.M. CONVENE MEETING

1. PUBLIC HEARING
This public hearing is being held to receive data, comments, views and/or
testimony concerning proposed action by the commission to proceed with the
acquisition of one parcel of land along the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway in
Galveston County, pursuant to Texas Coastal Waterway Act, Transportation
Code, Section 51.006.

2. DELEGATIONS:
(Delegation requests will be considered and action taken as may be appropriate)
a. VARIOUS COUNTIES

Alice and Jim Wells County Transportation Committee and Robstown
Area Development Commission
Request special funding for the construction of Texas Trunk System relief
routes

b. VARIOUS COUNTIES
East Texas Gulf Highway Association
Expansion of the Green Carpet Memorial Route on US 271 from
Loop 286 in Paris to FM 1734 in Mt. Pleasant and on SH 135 from
US 271 in Gladewater to Interstate 20 in Kilgore

c. VARIOUS COUNTIES
Dallas-Fort Worth Partners in Mobility
Request increased resources for congestion relief projects and programs in
the Dallas-Fort Worth area



Approval of Minutes of the regular meeting of the Texas Transportation
Commission on February 22, 2001, and emergency meetings before the Senate
State Affairs Committee on February 19, 2001 and the Senate Finance Committee
on March 15,2001.

Awards/Recognitions/Resolutions
Award as top purchaser of products and services from Texas Industry for the
Blind and Handicapped and Texas Council on Purchasing from People with
Disabilities

108458

108459

108460

108461

108462

108463

Public Transportation
a. Various Counties - Award Federal Section 5309 and flexible funds for

vehicle replacement by rural and small urbanized transit systems (MO)
b. Various Counties - Award FY 2001 Federal Section 5310 funds for

transit projects serving the elderly and persons with disabilities (MO)
c. Various Counties - Award FY 2001 Federal Section 5311 funds for rural

transit services (MO)
d. Various Counties - Approve Job Access and Reverse Commute grants to

four transit providers (MO)

Promulgation of Administrative Rules Under Title 43, Texas Administrative
Code, Part I, Pursuant to the Administrative Procedure Act, the Government
Code, Chapter 2001:
a. Final Adoption

(1) Chapter 1 - Management (MO)
New §1.600, Restrictions on Assignment of Vehicles (Vehicle
Fleet Management)

(2) Chapter 23 - Travel Information (MO)
Repeal of §§23.40-23.47, Memorandum of Understanding with
Texas Department of Commerce and Texas Parks and Wildlife
Department, and new §23.40, Memorandum of Understanding with
the Texas Department of Economic Development, Texas Parks and
Wildlife Department, the Texas Commission on the Arts, and the
Texas Historical Commission

108464
b. Rule Review

In accordance with Section 9-10.13, Article IX of the General
Appropriations Act, and Government Code, §2001.039, as added by
Senate Bill 178, 76th Legislature, Readoption of 43 TAG Chapter 2,
Environmental Policy (with the exception of §2.67, Adopt-an-Area);
Chapter 11, Design; Chapter 22, Use of State Property; Chapter 23, Travel
Information; Chapter 25, Traffic Operations; and Chapter 29, Maintenance
(MO)



7. Transportation Planning
108465 Various Counties - Approve project updates in Exhibit O, Category 15,

Congressional High Priority Projects, of the 2001 UTP (MO)

8. Toll Roads
108466 a, Collin County - Authorize the department to enter into agreements with

the North Texas Tollway Authority to construct the main lanes and
frontage roads of SH 121 from the Denton/Collin county line to SH 289,
including an interchange on SH 121 at Dallas North Tollway (MO)

108467 b. Fort Bend County - Westpark Tollway - Construct interchanges
connecting SH 99 and FM 1464/FM 1093 to the extension of the Westpark
Tollway (MO)

108468 c. Travis and Hays Counties - Request the Texas Turnpike Authority to
study the development of SH 45 South from RM 1626 to US 183 as a
turnpike (MO)

9. State Infrastructure Bank
108469 Orange County - City of Pinehurst -In accordance with 43 TAG 6.32 (c),

consider granting preliminary approval of an application from the City of
Pinehurst to borrow $360,000 from the State Infrastructure Bank to pay for the
water and sewer utility relocation along U.S. Business 90 (Strickland Drive) in
Pinehurst (MO)

10. Contracts
a. Award or rejection of highway improvement contracts:

(see attached itemized lists)
108470 (1) Maintenance (MO)
108471 (2) Highway and Building Construction (MO)

b. Contract Claims
108472 (1) Jefferson County - Project C 508-4-122- Claim by APAC-Texas,

Inc. for additional compensation (MO)
108473 (2) Montgomery County - Project STP 96(202)RM - Claim by

Hassell Construction Co., Inc. for additional compensation (MO)

11. Routine Minute Orders
a. Speed Zones

108474 Various Counties - Establish or alter regulatory and construction speed
zones on various sections of highways in the state (MO)

b. Load Zones
108475 Various Counties - Revise load restrictions on various roads and bridges

on the state highway system (MO)



11. Routine Minute Orders (Cent.)
c. Highway Construction

108476 Calhoun County - Authorize construction of overpasses at US 87 and
SH 35 to be funded 100 percent by Burlington Northern and Santa Fe
Railway Company (MO)

d. Right of Way Disposition, Purchase and Lease
108477 (1) Childress County - 1400 Avenue D SW in Childress - Consider

the sale of a surplus maintenance site to the City of Childress (MO)
Deferred (2) Denton County - FM 3040 at Garden Ridge Road in Flower

Mound - Consider the sale of a surplus right of way easement
(MO)

108478 (3) Donley County - US 287 at SH 70 in Clarendon - Consider the
sale of a surplus maintenance site (MO)

108479 (4) Fort Bend County - US 59 at SH 6 in Sugar Land - Consider the
release of a surplus easement (MO)

108480 (5) Gray County - FM 1321 at the North Fork of the Red River -
Consider the exchange of a surplus right of way easement for new
right of way (MO)

108481 (6) Harris County - IH 45 at Kuykendahl Road in Houston - Consider
the sale of two surplus drainage easements (MO)

108482 (7) Harris County - IH 610 at Buffalo Speedway - Consider the sale
of access rights (MO)

108483 (8) Jefferson County - IH 10 at Hillebrandt Bayou in Beaumont -
Consider the sale of a surplus borrow pit to a drainage district
(MO)

108484 (9) Rusk County - SH 64/US 259 at the traffic star in Henderson -
Consider the sale of a tract of surplus right of way (MO)

108485 (10) Tarrant County - Randol Mill Road in Fort Worth - Consider the
quitclaim of a parcel of land (MO)

108486 (11) Wichita County - US 287 at 12lh Street in Wichita Falls -
Consider removing a tract of right of way from the state highway
system (MO)

e. Approval of Donations
108487 (1) El Paso County - Approve a donation of various items from the

El Paso Convention & Visitors Bureau as host of the 46th Annual
Texas Travel Counselors Conference on April 22-26, 2001 (MO)

108488 (2) Approve in-kind donations from KEYE-TV and URS Corporation
to produce and air commercials for the department's Adopt-a-
Highway Program (MO)



11. Routine Minute Orders (Cont.)
f. Eminent Domain Proceedings

108489 Various Counties - Request for eminent domain proceedings on
noncontrolled and controlled access highways (see attached itemized lists)
(MO)

12. Executive Session Pursuant to Government Code, Chapter 551
a. Section 551.071 - Consultation with and advice from legal counsel
b. Section 551.072 - Discussion of real property purchase, exchange, lease,

donations
c. Section 551.074 - Discuss the evaluation, designation, reassignment, and

duties of the individual district engineers, division directors, and office
directors

OPEN COMMENT PERIOD - At the conclusion of all other agenda items, the
commission will allow an open comment period, not to exceed one hour, to receive
public comment on any other matter that is under the jurisdiction of the commission. No
action will be taken. Each speaker will be allowed a maximum of three minutes.
Speakers must be signed up prior to the beginning of the open comment period.

ADJOURN
* * *

NOTE:
Enumerated agenda items are assigned numbers for ease of reference only, and will not
necessarily be considered by the commission in that particular order.

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids
or services, such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, and readers
of large print or Braille, are requested to contact Dee Hernandez at (512) 305-9536 at
least two working days prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be
made.



TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING
ATTACHED LISTS

MARCH 29, 2001

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS - STATE LET [AGENDA ITEM 10.a.(l)l
COUNTY
NAME
BASTROP
BRAZOS
COKE
FAYETTE
GONZALES
GRAYSON
SMITH
TRAVIS
TYLER
VICTORIA
WHARTON
WILLIAMSON

PROJECT
NUMBER
RMC - 606649001
RMC-606636001
RMC-606944001
RMC-606808001
RMC-606810001
RMC-606657001
RMC-606498001
RMC - 606664001
RMC-605985001
RMC - 606809001
RMC-606811001
RMC-606748001

CSJ#
6066-49-001
6066-36-001
6069-44-001
6068-08-001
6068-10-001
6066-57-001
6064-98-001
6066-64-001
6059-85-001
6068-09-001
6068-11-001
6067-48-001

HIGHWAY
NUMBER
SH0021
SH0021
SH0208
IH0010
moo 10
US0075
US0069
LP0001
US0069
US0059
US0059
IH0035

LENGTH
7.421 MI
0.001 MI
1.000 MI
0.001 MI
0.001 MI
0.010 MI
0.001 MI
32.000 MI
0.400 MI
0.001 MI
0.001 MI
0.001 MI

HIGHWAY AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS - STATE LET
[AGENDA ITEM 10.a.(2)
COUNTY
NAME
ANDERSON
ANGELINA
ARCHER
BELL
BEXAR
BORDEN
BOWIE
BRAZORIA
BRAZORIA
BRAZORIA
CALLAHAN
CAMERON
CAMERON
CAMP
CASS

PROJECT
NUMBER
BR 2001(301)
CPM 199-8-20
BR 2000(774)OX
CPM 15-4-69
STP 2000(941 )MM
CPM 1981-1-13
IM 30-3(1 11)
CSR 111-8-109
C 111-8-112
CPM 1414-4-14
AR 973- 1-20
CLM 1140-1-16
STP 2000(406)UM
CD 248-2-52
BR 2001(330)

CSJ/DETAIL #
0458-03-007
0199-08-020
0903-29-011
0015-04-069
0915-12-292
1981-01-013
0610-05-043
0111-08-109
0111-08-112
1414-04-014
0973-01-020
1140-01-016
1140-02-028
0248-02-052
0138-10-019

HIGHWAY
NUMBER
FM860
BU 69- J
CR
SP290
cs
FM 1205
IH30
SH288
SH288
FM 1462
FM603
FM802
FM802
US 271
FM248

LENGTH
0.1 89 MI
15. 184 MI
0.1 10 MI
4. 103 MI
0.001 MI
0.086 MI
9.783 MI
2.997 MI
0.004 MI
16.418 MI
3.788 MI
2.300 MI
6.195 KM
1.231 MI
0.858 KM



HIGHWAY AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS - STATE LET
[AGENDA ITEM 10.a.(2)(CONT,)
COUNTY
NAME
CHEROKEE
COOKE
CORYELL
DALLAM
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DEAF SMITH
DEWITT
DEWITT
DONLEY
EASTLAND
ECTOR
ECTOR
ELLIS
ELLIS
ELLIS
ELLIS
EL PASO
EL PASO
FAYETTE
FORT BEND
GONZALES
GONZALES
GRAYSON
GUADALUPE
HARDEMAN
HARRIS
HIDALGO
HIDALGO
HOOD
HOPKINS
HOUSTON
HOUSTON
HOWARD
HOWARD
HUNT

PROJECT
NUMBER
STP2001(300)UM
AR 1855-1-18
CPM 55-5-46
CPM 794-1-15
CPM 918-00-53
CPM 918-00-54
IM 30-5(68)
STP2001(123)MM
CBC4740-00-064
MC 913-00-59
MC 913-00-60
CBC4704-00-085
AR 708- 1-24
IM 20- 1(1 47)
STP2001(182)UM
C 48-4-78
HP 913(1)
BR 2000(1 96)
IM 35E-6(359)
STP 2000(972)MM
CM 2001(333)
STP2001(279)R
BR 2000(267)OX
STP2001(195)HES
IM 10-6(86)
CPM 45-4-54
STP 2000(780)R
CD 97-2-27
C 912-00-198
MG 2001(191)
BOR 2001(98)
CPM 80-3-46
CSR 1475-1-12
BR 2000(445)OX
C 91 1-28-16
NCL2001(326)HES
IM 20-2(205)
BR 2000(891)

CSJ/DETAIL #
0198-04-027
1855-01-018
0055-05-046
0794-01-015
0918-00-053
0918-00-054
1068-04-124
2374-01-112
04-77-470400064
0913-00-059
0913-00-060
25-77-470400085
0708-01-024
0906-00-060
0906-06-040
0048-04-078
0172-05-066
0596-02-030
0918-22-068
0674-01-047
2552-01-039
0265-07-040
0912-34-087
0025-07-056
0535-05-030
0045-04-054
0216-03-023
0097-02-027
0912-00-198
0255-09-074
0921-02-089
0080-03-046
1475-01-012
0911-28-015
0911-28-016
0005-06-102
0908-12-014
0136-01-049

HIGHWAY
NUMBER
US 175
FM922
US 84
FM 1727
VA
VA
IH30
IH635
N/A
VA
VA
N/A
FM 101
VA
CS
IH35E
US 287
FM66
VA
FM76
LP375
SH71
CR
SH97
IH10
SH56
FM466
SH6
VA
US 281
CS
US 377
FM1536
CR
VA
IH20
VA
SH224

LENGTH
0.1 77 MI
4.862 MI
2.698 MI
7.546 MI
190.867 MI
75.781 MI
3.374 MI
0.492 MI
N/A
0.001 MI
0.001 MI
N/A
7.1 17 MI
96.994 MI
3. 195 MI
0.001 MI
8.000 KM
0.371 KM
56.322 MI
3. 130 KM
3. 000 MI
18.605 MI
0.266 MI
8.092 MI
8.965 MI
53.030 MI
0.991 MI
0.701 MI
0.001 MI
1.055 MI
2.659 MI
3.919 MI
7.490 MI
0.047 MI
0.001 MI
43.910 MI
70.704 MI
0.490 MI



HIGHWAY AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS - STATE LET
fAGENDAiTEM_10,a^2)(CQNI\l
COUNTY
NAME
JIM HOGG
KENDALL
LAMB
LEE
LEE
LUBBOCK
MCMULLEN
MILAM
MONTAGUE
MONTGOMERY
MOORE
NACOGDOCHES
NOLAN
NUECES
NUECES
OLDHAM
ORANGE
PANOLA
POTTER
SAN AUGUSTINE
SMITH
SMITH
STERLING
STONEWALL
TARRANT
TARRANT
TARRANT
TARRANT
TRAVIS
TRINITY
UPSHUR
WEBB
WHARTON
WICHITA
WICHITA
WOOD

PROJECT
NUMBER
MG 2001 (294)
CPM 72-14-19
CSR 52-5-34
STP2001(340)HES
CD 116-1-24
CPM 905-00-25
CSR 328-7-12
STP2001(263)R
BR 2000(698)OX
CPM 338-2-36
CBC4704-00-006
NCL2001(267)HES
CPM 733-4-19
CPM 989-2-38
CD 1088-4-20
STP2001(260)R
IM 10-8(150)
AR 394-3-27
CSR 2635-1-22
CD 390-2-40
CSR 505-2-31
C 910-00-50
NCL2001(150)HES
CPM 32-7-19
IM 20-4(253)
C 363-1-115
CM 95(114)
CC 1978-1-42
CBC4704-00-050
NCL2001(288)HES
CSR 402-1-18
CBC4704-00-084
STP2001(285)R
STP2001(259)UM
IM 44-8(10)
CPM 96-2-43

CSJ/DETAIL #
1227-01-024
0072-14-019
0052-05-034
0114-07-064
0116-01-024
0905-00-025
0328-07-012
0204-08-046
0903-28-015
0338-02-036
04-77-47040006
0175-07-048
0733-04-019
0989-02-038
1088-04-020
0226-03-045
0028-09-105
0394-03-027
2635-01-022
0390-02-040
0505-02-031
0910-00-050
0069-04-036
0032-07-019
0008-12-079
0363-01-115
0902-48-280
1978-01-042
29-77-470400050
0319-03-046
0402-01-018
22-77-470400084
0089-08-084
0156-02-024
0156-07-093
0096-02-043

HIGHWAY
NUMBER
FM 1017
US 87
US 84
US 290
SH21
VA
SH97
US 79
CR
SH 105
N/A
US 59
FM126
FM624
FM892
US 385
IH 10
FM699
LP335
SH 147
SH 110
VA
US 87
US 83
IH20
SH26
cs
FM 1938
N/A
SH94
SHI 54
N/A
US 59
SH240
IH44
US 80

LENGTH
17.523 MI
3.515 MI
9.226 MI
0.303 MI
0.284 MI
0.001 MI
10.943 MI
12.454 MI
0.303 MI
29.943 MI
N/A
78.780 MI
9.727 MI
5.318 MI
9.807 MI
4.029 MI
6.320 MI
9.400 MI
4.997 MI
0.308 MI
3.190 MI
1.000 MI
200.300 MI
10.740 MI
35.238 MI
0.300 MI
0.195 KM
0.100 MI
N/A
0.100 MI
7.343 MI
N/A
2.556 MI
1.340 MI
14.520 MI
6.244 MI



EMINENT DOMAIN - I AGENDA ITEM ll.f.l
EXHIBIT
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

COUNTY
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
WISE
WISE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
COOKE
HILL
SMITH
SMITH
SHELBY
HAYS
BASTROP
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
BRAZOS
COLLIN
JASPER
JASPER
HARRIS

HIGHWAY
LITTLE YORK ROAD
LITTLE YORK ROAD
LITTLE YORK ROAD
FM 1382
BELTLINE ROAD
BELTLINE ROAD
BELTLINE ROAD
US 380
US 380
FM371
FM371
FM371
FM371
SH22
LOOP 323
LOOP 323
US 96
FM 2439
FM535
BS6-R
BS6-R
BS6-R
BS6-R
SH21
SH21
SH21
SH21
SH21
SH21
SH 160
US 96
US 96
NASA ROAD 1

ACCOUNT
6012-50-13
6012-50-13
6012-50-13
6018-50-6
6018-50-7
6018-50-7
6018-50-7
8002-1-84
8002-1-84
8003-1-59
8003-1-59
8003-1-59
8003-1-59
8009-1-78
8010-2-48
8010-2-48
8011-1-78
8014-2-9
8014-2-16
8017-1-47
8017-1-47
8017-1-47
8017-1-47
8017-1-50
8017-1-50
8017-1-50
8017-1-50
8017-1-50
8017-1-50
8018-2-23
8020-1-53
8020-1-53
9112-90-1

PARCEL
33
51
60
14D,pts 1&2
14&14E
20
22
4
62, ptsl&2
6
17
33
37
47
8
13
3
16
2
3
23
27
29
13
15
32
33
38
50
3
8
64
24,ptsl&2

CONTROLLED ACCESS
EXHIBIT
A
B
C
D
E
F

COUNTY
TRAVIS
TRAVIS
COLLIN
COLLIN
DALLAS
DALLAS

HIGHWAY
US 183
US 183
SH 121
SH 121
IH30
SH635

ACCOUNT
8014-1-73
8014-1-73
8018-2-18
8018-2-18
9118-00-18
9118-21-7

PARCEL
30
35.
5A
101
6
49A


